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  1   16 Keith Hammond MGCCN Debron RH10         Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   38.08 
  2   11 John Collins MGCCN JWS Le Mans Coupe   Sports Grp 2A/2C o 2 ltr   40.72 
  3   55 Darval Thomas MGCCN JWS Pens HC2        Tp 5 u 2 ltr   40.84 
  4    5 James Pearson MGCCN Mazda RX7           M/Spt o 3 ltr   41.17 
  5  153 Nathan Abbott MGCCND VW Beetle           Tp 3 u 2 ltr   41.50 
  6   57 Bob Millington MGCCN Subaru WRX STI      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   41.56 
  7  125 Glenn Torrens MGCCN VW Beetle           Tp 3 u 2 ltr   42.04 
  8   27 Paul Bower MGCCN Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr   42.39 
  9  777 Garry Christopherson MGCCN Westfield SE        Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   42.59 
 10   38 Chris Weir MGCCN Subaru Impreza      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   42.75 
 11  514 Joel Buckland MGCCN Nissan 200SX        SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   42.83 
 12  819 Ryan Cotton MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 3 u 2 ltr   42.86 
 13  246 Wayne Bower MGCCN Lotus Elise 111R    M/Spt u 2 ltr   42.93 
 14   49 Lawrence Constable MGCCN Hillman Imp         Tp 5 u 2 ltr   43.20 
 15  286 Peter Dickson MGCCN Toyota Sprinter AE8 Tp 3 u 2 ltr   43.22 
 16  831 Steve Brydie MGCCN Datsun 1200         Tp 3 u 2 ltr   43.33 
 17    1 Tom Clemens MGCCN VW Beetle           Tp 3 u 2 ltr   43.47 
 17  301 Dieter Holzl MGCCND Nissan Silvia       SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   43.47 
 17   76 Peter Brock MGCCN Nissan Skyline      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   43.47 
 20  518 Paul Boland MGCCN Datsun 1600         Tp 3 u 2 ltr   43.52 
 21   22 Jim Norris MGCCN Datsun 280Z Turbo   M/Spt o 3 ltr   43.85 
 22  383 Warwick Berge MGCCN Datsun 1200         Tp 3 u 2 ltr   44.45 
 23  727 Tim Blake MGCCN Subaru WRX          SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   44.76 
 24  300 Bradley Turner MGCCND Nissan Silvia       SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr   45.14 
 25  510 Reece Attwood MGCCN Datsun 1600         Tp 3 o 2 ltr   45.26 
 26  351 Michael Miller MGCCN Volvo V40           Tp 2 o 2 ltr   45.34 
 27   99 Rick Vincent MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr   45.44 
 28   54 John Finch MGCCN Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr   45.47 
 29   80 Gregg Noonan MGCCN Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr   45.48 
 30  407 Andrew Wallin MGCCN Toyota Celica RA40  Tp 2 u 2 ltr   45.54 
 31   53 Harry Harris MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr   45.65 
 32  400 Michael Wallin MGCCN Toyota Celica RA40  Tp 2 u 2 ltr   45.66 
 33  279 Wayne Lewis MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr   45.68 
 34  577 Terry Hartmann MGCCN Commodore VN  class Tp 3 o 2 ltr   45.73 
 35    3 Bryn Baverstock MGCCN MG F TF             M/Spt u 2 ltr   46.06 
 36   10 Steven Woods MGCCN Renault Clio RS200  Tp 1 u 2 ltr   46.22 
 37  717 James Kelly MGCCND Suzuki Ignis Sport  Tp 1 u 2 ltr   46.81 
 38   50 Paul Fraser MGCCN Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr   46.97 
 39  118 Rainer Sutton MGCCND Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr   47.44 
 40    8 Laurie Gallagher MGCCN Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr   47.47 
 41   47 Andrew Walker MGCCN Turnham Bandit      Sports Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr   47.56 
 42  142 David Chippindale MGCCND Mitsubishi Starion  Tp 3 o 2 ltr   47.94 



 
Event: MGCCN Hillclimb Championship Rnd 4 Ringwood on 19 Oct 2014 
Provisional Results – Outright 
Place No. Driver Club/s Car Class Fastest Time 
 

 
Page 2 
 

 43   84 Michael Starr MGCCN Honda Accord Euro   Tp 2 o 2 ltr   48.08 
 44   94 Paul Abraham MGCCN Peugeot 306         Tp 2 u 2 ltr   48.19 
 45  179 Bronwyn Lewis MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr   50.14 
 46  147 Joshua Chippindale MGCCND Mitsubishi Starion  Tp 3 o 2 ltr   51.09 
 46  306 Ian Fletcher MGCCN Peugeot 306         Tp 1 u 2 ltr   51.09 
 48  116 Allan Evans MGCCN Triumph TR7         Tp 1 u 2 ltr   51.47 
 49    9 Christine Waugh MGCCN A H Sprite          M/Spt u 2 ltr   53.34 
 50  217 Brian Lear MGCCN Elfin Peugeot FJ 61 Tp 5 u 2 ltr  999.00 
 



CarNo Competitor (Club) Vehicle    Fastest Cl O/R 
          Time    
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Class: Type 1 Under 2 ltr Record: 45.47 Holder: Steven Woods Renault Clio RS200 Sep 2014 
  10 Steven Woods                 (MGCCN)     Renault Clio RS200  2.0 ltr    46.22  1  36 
  5.13   4.69   4.95                                                   
 25.38  24.99  25.40                                                   
 46.70   46.22   46.72                                                           
Theoretically   4.69 +  20.25 +  21.23 =  46.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 717 James Kelly                 (MGCCND)      Suzuki Ignis Sport  1.5 ltr    46.81  2  37 
  4.68   4.33   5.00   4.99   4.72   4.93                              
 26.04  24.94  25.62  25.33  25.24  25.36                              
 48.86   47.11   47.53   46.83   47.00   46.81                                   
Theoretically   4.33 +  20.34 +  21.45 =  46.12 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 306 Ian Fletcher                 (MGCCN)      Peugeot 306  2.0 ltr    51.09  3  46 
  5.10   4.86   4.97   5.37   5.09   5.39   5.46                       
 28.72  27.51  27.28  28.08  27.56  28.34  28.32                       
 52.81   51.20   51.09   52.03   51.19   52.15   51.68                           
Theoretically   4.86 +  22.31 +  23.63 =  50.80 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 116 Allan Evans                 (MGCCN)      Triumph TR7  2.0 ltr    51.47  4  48 
  5.59   4.86   4.89   4.97   5.08                                     
 28.77  27.67  27.26  27.71  27.26                                     
 53.43   52.04   51.94   52.32   51.47                                           
Theoretically   4.86 +  22.18 +  24.21 =  51.25 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 2 Under 2 ltr Record: 43.75 Holder: Cameron Bell Honda Integra R Jun 2014 
 407 Andrew Wallin                 (MGCCN)     Toyota Celica RA40  2.0 ltr    45.54  1  30 
  4.58   4.54   4.37   4.63   4.77   4.63                              
 25.34  24.84  24.53  24.72  24.60  24.80                              
 47.64   46.26   45.54   46.21   46.10   46.38                                   
Theoretically   4.37 +  19.83 +  21.01 =  45.21 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  53 Harry Harris                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     45.65  2  31 
  5.10   4.68   4.59   5.11   4.83                                     
 25.81  25.54  24.75  25.38  25.32                                     
 47.08   46.79   45.65   46.41   46.26                                           
Theoretically   4.59 +  20.16 +  20.90 =  45.65 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 400 Michael Wallin                 (MGCCN)     Toyota Celica RA40  2.0 ltr    45.66  3  32 
  4.47   4.42   4.59   7.09   4.61   4.63                              
 25.09  24.42  26.28  32.77  24.49  24.81                              
 46.56   45.84   48.36   53.98   45.66   45.88                                   
Theoretically   4.42 +  19.88 +  21.07 =  45.37 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  94 Paul Abraham                 (MGCCN)     Peugeot 306  2.0 ltr    48.19  4  44 
  4.89   4.69   4.72   4.52   5.01   5.02   5.06                       
 26.58  25.78  26.10  26.08  26.80  26.46  26.38                       
 49.40   48.19   48.33   48.24   50.06   48.86   48.62                           
Theoretically   4.52 +  21.09 +  22.16 =  47.77 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Type 2 Over 2 ltr Record: 44.67 Holder: Simon Gray Holden Torana Jun 2014 
 351 Michael Miller                 (MGCCN)     Volvo V40  2.0 ltr turbo    45.34  1  26 
  4.40   4.50   4.59   4.57                                            
 25.01  24.19  24.44  24.12                                            
 46.54   45.61   45.69   45.34                                                   
Theoretically   4.40 +  19.55 +  21.22 =  45.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  84 Michael Starr                 (MGCCN)      Honda Accord Euro  2.4 ltr    48.08  2  43 
  4.83   4.77   4.76   5.12   5.13   5.08                              
 26.42  26.16  26.10  26.78  27.19  26.03                              
 48.50   48.08   48.50   49.39   50.02   48.31                                   
Theoretically   4.76 +  20.95 +  21.92 =  47.63 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Type 3 Under 2 ltr  New Record: 41.50    Holder: Nathan Abbott                 VW Beetle 
      Old Record: 42.77    Holder: Colin Mayman VW Beetle Jun 2014 
 153 Nathan Abbott                 (MGCCND)       VW Beetle  2.0 ltr     41.50  1   5 
  3.79   3.78   3.74   3.87                                            
 22.20  22.23  22.13  22.18                                            
 41.56   42.19   46.40P  41.50                                                   
Theoretically   3.74 +  18.31 +  19.32 =  41.37 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 125 Glenn Torrens                 (MGCCN)       VW Beetle  2.0 ltr   42.04  2   7 
  4.00   3.94   3.75   3.98   3.85   3.89                              
 23.66  23.30  23.00  22.82  22.71  22.78                              
 43.56   42.78   42.52   42.37   42.04   42.50                                   
Theoretically   3.75 +  18.84 +  19.33 =  41.92 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 819 Ryan Cotton                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.6 ltr     42.86  3  12 
  5.00   4.24   4.18   4.23   4.46   4.33                              
 24.14  23.17  23.09  23.12  23.34  23.01                              
 44.70   43.10   43.09   43.37   43.21   42.86                                   
Theoretically   4.18 +  18.68 +  19.85 =  42.71 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 286 Peter Dickson                 (MGCCN)     Toyota Sprinter AE86  1.6 ltr    43.22  4  15 
  4.33   4.30   4.14   4.26                                            
 23.16  23.08  23.11  23.27                                            
 43.72   43.30   47.69P  43.22                                                   
Theoretically   4.14 +  18.78 +  19.95 =  42.87 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 831 Steve Brydie                 (MGCCN)      Datsun 1200  2.0 ltr    43.33  5  16 
  4.57   4.48   4.49   4.81   4.73                                     
 23.91  23.70  23.74  23.98  23.80                                     
 43.74   43.50   43.33   43.49   43.66                                           
Theoretically   4.48 +  19.07 +  19.51 =  43.06 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   1  Tom Clemens                 (MGCCN)     VW Beetle  2.0 ltr     43.47  6  17 
  4.03   4.06   5.81   4.06   4.13   4.84                              
 22.79  22.69  24.37  23.36  22.78  23.63                              
 44.09   43.47   44.54   44.54   43.55   44.50                                   
Theoretically   4.03 +  18.56 +  20.17 =  42.76 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 518 Paul Boland                 (MGCCN)      Datsun 1600  2.0 ltr    43.52  7  20 
  5.56   4.35   4.22   4.08   4.32   4.33   4.85                       
 26.87  24.53  23.92  22.63  23.78  23.76  33.16                       
 47.23   45.32   44.56   43.52   44.29   44.78   66.52                           
Theoretically   4.08 +  18.55 +  20.36 =  42.99 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 383 Warwick Berge                 (MGCCN)     Datsun 1200  2.0 ltr    44.45  8  22 
  5.21   4.69   4.68   5.03   4.83                                     
 25.49  24.60  24.21  24.58  24.11                                     
 46.69   46.80   45.10   45.02   44.45                                           
Theoretically   4.68 +  19.28 +  20.34 =  44.30 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Over 2 ltr  Record: 43.00 Holder: Neville Gregory Mazda RX7 Jun 2014 
 510 Reece Attwood                 (MGCCN)     Datsun 1600  2.2 ltr    45.26  1  25 
  5.73   4.58   4.61   4.65   4.62   4.67                              
 25.64  24.86  24.48  24.51  24.46  24.34                              
 47.46   46.05   45.26   45.60   45.50   45.34                                   
Theoretically   4.58 +  19.67 +  20.78 =  45.03 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 577 Terry Hartmann                 (MGCCN)     Commodore VN  3.8 ltr   45.73  2  34 
  4.28   4.54   4.44   4.68   4.46   4.46                              
 25.98  25.08  24.92  24.68  24.34  24.39                              
 48.17   46.75   47.44   45.94   46.15   45.73                                   
Theoretically   4.28 +  19.88 +  21.26 =  45.42 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 142 David Chippindale              (MGCCND)      Mitsubishi Starion  2.0 ltr turbo   47.94  3  42 
  4.82   4.79   5.02   4.79   5.15   5.14                              
 26.43  26.22  26.47  25.67  26.53  26.91                              
 49.07   48.93   49.86   47.94   49.02   49.34                                   
Theoretically   4.79 +  20.88 +  22.27 =  47.94 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 147 Joshua Chippindale             (MGCCND)      Mitsubishi Starion  2.0 ltr turbo   51.09  4  46 
  5.02   4.77   4.90   5.17   4.80   5.05                              
 31.69  28.38  28.23  28.08  27.21  27.71                              
 59.03   52.72   52.87   51.84   51.09   51.14                                   
Theoretically   4.77 +  22.41 +  23.43 =  50.61 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 5 Under 2 ltr  Record: 37.97 Holder: Edward McCane Hayward 09 Sep 2014 
  55 Darval Thomas                 (MGCCN)     JWS Pens HC2  1.6 ltr    40.84  1   3 
  3.97   4.07   3.67   4.04   3.85                                     
 21.99  21.82  21.11  21.73  21.34                                     
 41.78   41.24   40.84   41.81   40.90                                           
Theoretically   3.67 +  17.44 +  19.42 =  40.53 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  49 Lawrence Constable             (MGCCN)     Hillman Imp  1.2 ltr M/C    43.20  2  14 
  3.97   4.12   4.09   4.30   4.24   4.28                              
 22.81  23.03  23.11  23.14  23.05  23.71                              
 43.33   43.20   43.42   43.39   46.84   44.63                                   
Theoretically   3.97 +  18.81 +  20.17 =  42.95 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 217 Brian Lear                 (MGCCN)      Elfin Peugeot FJ 612  1.5 ltr   999.00  3  50 
 10.73                                                                 
164.51                                                                 
999.99                                                                           
Theoretically  10.73 + 153.78 + 835.48 = 999.99 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C under 2 ltr New Record: 38.08    Holder: Keith Hammond                 Debron RH10 
      Old Record: 38.78    Holder: Darren Read Minetti 221 Jun 2014 
  16 Keith Hammond                 (MGCCN)     Debron RH10  1.3 ltr m/c    38.08  1   1 
  3.84   3.89   3.58   3.74                                            
 22.87  21.14  20.64  20.61                                            
 41.34   38.55   38.08   38.25                                                   
Theoretically   3.58 +  16.87 +  17.41 =  37.86 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 777 Garry Christopherson           (MGCCN)     Westfield SE  2.0 ltr    42.59  2   9 
  4.28   4.21   4.22   4.28   4.28                                     
 22.93  34.52  22.79  23.02  22.97                                     
 42.59   54.69   42.63   42.81   43.04                                           
Theoretically   4.21 +  18.57 +  19.66 =  42.44 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  47 Andrew Walker                 (MGCCN)     Turnham Bandit  1.2 ltr m/c    47.56  3  41 
  5.31   4.77   5.47                                                   
 26.69  25.39  26.49                                                   
 50.08   47.56   48.93                                                           
Theoretically   4.77 +  20.62 +  22.17 =  47.56 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Sports Grp 2A/2C over 2 ltr New Record: 40.72    Holder: John Collins                 JWS Le Mans Coupe 
      Old Record: 40.78    Holder: John Collins JWS Le Mans Coupe Sep 2014 
  11 John Collins                 (MGCCN)      JWS Le Mans Coupe  5.0 ltr    40.72  1   2 
  4.32   3.97   3.93   4.41   4.82   4.79                              
 22.49  21.55  21.46  22.78  34.38  22.82                              
 42.06   41.22   40.72   42.14   57.05   43.53                                   
Theoretically   3.93 +  17.53 +  19.26 =  40.72 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
Class: Marque Sports under 2 ltr New Record: 42.39    Holder: Paul Bower                 Mazda MX5 
      Old Record: 43.22    Holder: Paul Bower Mazda MX5 Jun 2014 
  27 Paul Bower                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5  2.0 ltr     42.39  1   8 
  4.59   4.47   4.46   4.56   4.44                                     
 23.84  23.56  22.89  23.26  22.99                                     
 44.48   43.22   42.39   43.02   42.84                                           
Theoretically   4.44 +  18.43 +  19.50 =  42.37 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 246 Wayne Bower                 (MGCCN)     Lotus Elise 111R  1.8 ltr    42.93  2  13 
  4.49   4.56   4.64   4.49   4.45   4.69                              
 24.19  23.86  23.61  23.41  23.27  23.63                              
 44.11   43.61   43.11   42.93   42.95   43.43                                   
Theoretically   4.45 +  18.82 +  19.50 =  42.77 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  99 Rick Vincent                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     45.44  3  27 
  4.31   4.36   4.36   4.48   4.53   4.60                              
 24.72  25.69  24.81  24.40  24.70  24.65                              
 46.48   47.02   46.26   45.44   45.97   46.39                                   
Theoretically   4.31 +  19.92 +  21.04 =  45.27 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  54 John Finch                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5  2.0 ltr     45.47  4  28 
  5.04   4.85   4.95   5.05   5.12   4.92                              
 25.95  25.23  25.58  25.21  25.50  25.05                              
 48.48   46.09   46.09   45.47   46.06   45.63                                   
Theoretically   4.85 +  20.13 +  20.26 =  45.24 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  80 Gregg Noonan                 (MGCCN)     Mazda MX5  1.8 ltr     45.48  5  29 
  5.03   4.94   5.01   4.85   4.87   4.99                              
 26.70  25.38  25.03  24.97  25.01  25.03                              
 48.11   46.22   45.96   45.84   45.48   45.80                                   
Theoretically   4.85 +  20.02 +  20.47 =  45.34 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 279 Wayne Lewis                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     45.68  6  33 
  4.91   5.00   4.46   4.79   4.73   4.77                              
 26.44  25.77  25.12  25.37  25.06  24.92                              
 49.22   46.99   46.15   46.65   46.00   45.68                                   
Theoretically   4.46 +  20.15 +  20.76 =  45.37 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   3  Bryn Baverstock                (MGCCN)     MG F TF  1.8 ltr     46.06  7  35 
  4.72   4.39   4.40   5.18   4.92   4.77                              
 25.35  24.61  24.70  26.08  25.27  25.44                              
 47.07   46.06   46.08   48.08   47.07   47.20                                   
Theoretically   4.39 +  20.22 +  21.38 =  45.99 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  50 Paul Fraser                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5  1.6 ltr     46.97  8  38 
  4.45   4.48   4.44   4.50   4.71   4.70                              
 25.63  25.26  25.24  25.12  25.18  25.30                              
 48.56   47.28   47.38   47.08   46.97   47.25                                   
Theoretically   4.44 +  20.47 +  21.79 =  46.70 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 118 Rainer Sutton                 (MGCCND)   Mazda MX5  1.6 ltr     47.44  9  39 
  5.08   4.94   5.01                                                   
 27.21  26.33  26.12                                                   
 48.77   47.44   52.53P                                                          
Theoretically   4.94 +  21.11 +  21.11 =  47.16 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   8  Laurie Gallagher               (MGCCN)     Mazda MX5  1.9 ltr     47.47 10  40 
  4.00   4.78   4.73   4.83   4.93   4.79   4.76                       
 25.53  25.72  25.71  25.79  25.84  25.54  25.86                       
 48.09   48.11   47.47   48.10   48.06   47.75   48.65                           
Theoretically   4.00 +  20.75 +  21.76 =  46.51 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 179 Bronwyn Lewis                 (MGCCN)      MG F  1.8 ltr     50.14 11  45 
  5.24   5.05   5.36   5.34   5.24   5.00                              
 29.20  27.33  28.44  28.04  27.03  26.41                              
 57.20   51.72   54.41   51.57   51.30   50.14                                   
Theoretically   5.00 +  21.41 +  23.53 =  49.94 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   9  Christine Waugh                (MGCCN)     A H Sprite  1.3 ltr     53.34 12  49 
  5.81   5.34   5.33   5.51   5.39                                     
 30.18  28.94  29.16  29.32  28.86                                     
 56.13   53.95   54.61   55.01   53.34                                           
Theoretically   5.33 +  23.47 +  24.48 =  53.28 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
Class: Marque Sports over 3 ltr Record: 40.97 Holder: Cooper Calman (J) Mazda RX7 Sep 2014 
   5  James Pearson                 (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  13B Rotary turbo   41.17  1   4 
  4.12   4.11   3.92   4.23   4.11                                     
 22.72  22.75  22.31  22.36  22.24                                     
 41.83   41.79   41.17   41.47   41.26                                           
Theoretically   3.92 +  18.13 +  18.86 =  40.91 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  22 Jim Norris                 (MGCCN)      Datsun 280Z Turbo  2.8 ltr turbo   43.85  2  21 
  4.33   4.77   4.72   5.36   4.60   4.36                              
 23.49  23.81  24.31  24.32  23.43  23.42                              
 45.18   44.66   45.20   45.27   43.85   44.09                                   
Theoretically   4.33 +  18.83 +  20.42 =  43.58 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS over 3 ltr)  
      Record: 41.55 Holder: Bob Millington Subaru WRX STI Sep 2014 
  57 Bob Millington                 (MGCCN)     Subaru WRX STI  2.0 ltr turbo   41.56  1   6 
  4.18   6.91   3.61   4.06   3.82                                     
 22.92  25.18  22.42  22.56  22.21                                     
 42.74   44.63   41.61   41.93   41.56                                           
Theoretically   3.61 +  18.27 +  19.19 =  41.07 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  38 Chris Weir                 (MGCCN)      Subaru Impreza  2.0 ltr turbo    42.75  2  10 
  3.99   4.09   3.97   3.97                                            
 23.63  23.29  23.23  22.94                                            
 43.75   43.22   43.44   42.75                                                   
Theoretically   3.97 +  18.97 +  19.81 =  42.75 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 514 Joel Buckland                 (MGCCN)     Nissan 200SX  2.0 ltr turbo    42.83  3  11 
  4.20   4.68   4.03   4.33   4.25   4.21                              
 23.41  23.62  22.98  23.35  23.00  22.92                              
 43.36   43.34   42.86   43.55   43.10   42.83                                   
Theoretically   4.03 +  18.71 +  19.72 =  42.46 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 301 Dieter Holzl                 (MGCCND)       Nissan Silvia  2.0 ltr turbo   43.47  4  17 
  4.54   4.34   4.30   4.48   4.35   4.53   4.32   4.28                
 25.23  24.11  24.19  23.93  23.84  24.04  23.33  23.48                
 45.82   43.94   44.34   43.47   43.49   43.76   42.89   42.77                   
Theoretically   4.30 +  19.45 +  19.54 =  43.29 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  76 Peter Brock                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Skyline  2.6 ltr turbo    43.47  4  17 
  4.10   3.69   4.08   4.12   3.99   3.98                              
 24.35  23.20  23.58  24.05  23.44  23.31                              
 44.75   43.92   43.99   44.19   43.83   43.47                                   
Theoretically   3.69 +  19.33 +  20.14 =  43.16 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 727 Tim Blake                 (MGCCN)      Subaru WRX  2.0 ltr turbo    44.76  6  23 
  3.86   3.98   4.19                                                   
 24.39  23.79  24.09                                                   
 45.45   44.76   44.86                                                           
Theoretically   3.86 +  19.81 +  20.77 =  44.44 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 300 Bradley Turner                 (MGCCND)       Nissan Silvia  2.0 ltr turbo   45.14  7  24 
  4.83   4.72   4.61   5.25   4.78   4.66   4.36                       
 27.61  25.44  25.83  25.19  24.93  24.65  24.08                       
 50.27   46.89   47.63   46.38   45.94   45.14   44.09                           
Theoretically   4.61 +  19.94 +  20.49 =  45.04 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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A P beside a time indicate a penalty of 5 secs for hitting a course marker 
A time of 999.00 indicates a Did Not Finish run. 
A Club designation of (MGCCND) indicates day membership to MGCCN. 
 
Times shown in bold (run 7 and more) are for information only and have not been taken into account for outright or 
class placings. 
 
 
 
Trophy Winners 
 
Type 1 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Steven Woods     10   Renault Clio RS200    46.22  
Type 2 Under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   James Kelly    717   Suzuki Ignis Sport    46.81  
Type 2 Under 2 ltr   1st in Class   Andrew Wallin    407   Toyota Celica RA40    45.54  
Type 2 Under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Harry Harris     53   Honda Civic    45.65  
Type 3 Under 2 ltr   New Record - 1st in Class   Nathan Abbott    153   VW Beetle    41.50  
Type 3 Under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Glenn Torrens    125   VW Beetle    42.04  
Type 3 Under 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Ryan Cotton    819   Honda Civic    42.86  
Type 3 Over 2 ltr   1st in Class   Reece Attwood    510   Datsun 1600    45.26  
Type 3 Over 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Terry Hartmann    577   Commodore VN    45.73  
Type 5 Under 2 ltr   3rd O/R - 1st in Class   Darval Thomas     55   JWS Pens HC2    40.84  
Sports Grp 2A/2C under 2 ltr   F.T.D. - New Record - 1st in Class   Keith Hammond     16   Debron RH10    38.08 
Sports Grp 2A/2C over 2 ltr   2nd O/R - New Record   John Collins     11   JWS Le Mans Coupe    40.72  
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   New Record - 1st in Class   Paul Bower     27   Mazda MX5    42.39  
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   2nd in Class   Wayne Bower    246   Lotus Elise 111R    42.93  
Marque Sports under 2 ltr   3rd in Class   Rick Vincent     99   MG F    45.44  
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4   1st in Class   Bob Millington     57   Subaru WRX STI    41.56   
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4   2nd in Class   Chris Weir     38   Subaru Impreza    42.75  
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4   3rd in Class   Joel Buckland    514   Nissan 200SX    42.83  
 
I hope everyone had a good day. 
The next event is the Australian Hillclimb Championship on 31st Oct and 1st and 2nd Nov. 
 
Michael Snow MGCCN Club Captain and Chief Timer 


